Mechanical data
Working stroke: 4.4 mm
Maximum stroke: 6.4 mm
Spring force at working stroke: 3.0 N
Alternative: 2.0 N
Electrical data
Current rating: 27 A
Ri typical: ≤ 10 mΩ

Tel. +49 7531 8105-0
Ordering example
Receptacles with press-ring:
Test probe:
Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
0   0   3H  S  S 3      0   6 2   5   4 A 3   0 0   0
Available tip stylesMounting and functional dimensions
K  S  –  0  0  3   3  0   G
High current probe up to 27 A (international standard)
  1,27    2,03    s.Tb.
  6,4
  33,1
  2
  1
6
      HSS-003
mit KS-003 30 G
  1,27    2,03    s.Tb.
  6,4
  33,1
  2
  1
6
      HSS-003
mit KS-003 30 G
33,1
6,4 2,0
Ø 1,27 Ø s. Tb.Ø 2,03
Ø 2,36 Ø 2,49
7,6
30,5
KS-003 30 G
HSS-003
KS-003 30 G
HSS-003 with
KS-003 30 G
Pr
ic